

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1192 OF 2008

HASEENA BANU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARZOO KHAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since on behalf of the respondent - husband, it has been mentioned that the suit for declaration has since been dismissed as withdrawn and a certified copy of the order sheet of the suit has been produced from which it appears that on 27th January, 2009, the suit has been closed, leave is given to the petitioner's Advocate to take instructions regarding the same. Let the matter be adjourned till Monday week for the said purpose.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master